Archived: Thursday, September 7, 2023 6:23:50 PM

From: Winter Camp Park

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 11:43:58 AM

To: dan.forte@comcast.net

Subject: Winter Camp Park Newsletter - September Special Edition 2023

Sensitivity: Normal



September 2023 Special Edition



Established 2015

Winter Camp Park is being built and maintained solely with contributions of funding, time and talents of neighbors within The Woods community. The park is open to all Homeowners, Residents, and their Guests.

NO MEMBERSHIPS, NO FEES!

Our goal is to continue to create and maintain it solely with volunteer funding. It is privately owned by some homeowners and is NOT associated with WHOA, PVP, or The Woods Club.

Donations are greatly appreciated!

Restroom Update

The Winter Camp Park "Restroom" is 99.9% completed and became fully functional for the Labor Day Weekend Music Festival.

Each room has your basic toiletries, including air dryers and all rooms are handicap accessible.

The restroom will be functional from April through October. November is when we drain all the water and turn off the power.

The Family Room (center door) will operate from dawn to dusk while the larger women and men rooms will be used during special events.

We are still looking for donations to pay the bills, so PLEASE donated whatever you can via **PAYPAL** or a check.

Eventually, we would like to add a concrete pad and ramp for easier wheelchair usage.





Family Room with Sink & Toilet



Family Room with Sink and Changing Table



Women Room with Two Sinks



Women Room with Two Toilets



Men Room with Two Sinks and Two Urinals



Men Room with Single Toilet

Instead of writing about it - ENJOY THE PICTURES!



Lana Spence Band



Stoney Creek Bluegrass Band



Copper Canyon Bluegrass Band



Liz Springer Duo



Boss Jr BBQ



Frosty Dog













Our Generous Neighbors and Friends



We continue to invite all Woods neighbors to join us as a Friend of Winter Camp Park! With the continued support of our community, we will be able to further enhance the Park for the whole Woods Community to enjoy. For more details on becoming a "Friend" check out our **Contribute** page.

The park is opened for use by the Woods Community and their Guests. When we decided to start this endeavor, our intent was to fund the initial purchase and cleanup of the area and to "request" donations from the community to operate and increase the park's capability. When you reserve any of our facilities, we politely ask that you consider a donation to the park. Just like any other recreational facility, we have bills to pay. Our estimated expenses for 2023 will be around \$12,000.

Corporate Friends of Winter Camp Park

Four years ago, we started the Corporate Friends initiative asking businesses that serve the Woods residents to become a yearly corporate sponsor of the park. Letters are sent to those, asking for renewal, and to other businesses which support the Woods community to participate in this program for a yearly minimal donation of \$250. As you click on the corporate sponsors' logo below, it will take you to their respective website or email address. If you use any of our supporters, mention that you saw their ad in the WCP Newsletter and thank them for their support. If you or a company you know of are interested in being a corporate sponsor, please contact us. Additionally, you can view the Corporate Form here and print it out and just hand it to your contractor. Check out the <u>Supporters</u> page on our website!















Leo Dugan 304-303-9898

Soft Washing Pressure Washing

Exterior Cleaning
Buildings~Driveways~Decks

We respect your home FULLY INSURED

leoduganllc@gmail.com



























- If you do not want to receive any future mailings, please click on the "unsubscribe link" below.
- If you know of anyone in The Woods community who is not receiving this mailing, please forward this email to them and have them provide us with their email address.

email - WinterCampPark@wintercamppark.com website - www.WinterCampPark.com

Winter Camp Park | 1888 Wintercamp Trail, Hedgesville, WV 25427

<u>Unsubscribe wintercamppark@wintercamppark.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by wintercamppark@wintercamppark.com powered by



Try email marketing for free today!

THIS IS A TEST EMAIL ONLY.

This email was sent by the author for the sole purpose of testing a draft message. If you believe you have received the message in error, please contact the author by replying to this message. Constant Contact takes reports of abuse very seriously. If you wish to report abuse, please forward this message to abuse@constantcontact.com.